ERS

VOLKSWAGENWERK AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT. WOLFSBURG

Supplement 8

to Parts List Type 3

New parts:

111 101 117
113 101 475 B

113109 015G
113 109017 G
113 109 019 G
113 109 021 G
113 109 023 G
113 109 025 G
113 109 027 G
111 115107 B
1M 1snsc
111115123 B

3111297318
3111297328
311129743 C
113 141177 B
113 141178 B

211311 515

003.323 153
003 323 237
003 323 253

411 407 075
311615107 B
361 615 107
311615108 8B
361615 108

August 1971

Suppiement

8

Plug

(new part)

Cylinder head cover

(see Parts Service Bulletin 1/14)
Camshaft with timing gear
Camshaft with timing gear
Camshaft with timing gear
Camshaft with timing gear
Camshaft with timing gear
Camshaft with timing gear
Camshaft with timing gear
Body — Qil pump

Gear and shaft

Gear — Oil pump

(see Workshop Bulletin M 46)
Union

Union

Balance

Retaining spring
Retaining spring

(change in production)
Reverse gear shaft
(modified version)

End plate

Pressure plate

End plate

(program extension)

Brake disc

calliper assembly

calliper assembly

calliper assembly

calliper assembly



Suppiement 8

411 615 231
411 615 232
411 615261
411 615 291

311 698 093 B
311 698 096 B

361698 151

411 698 151
311698 181.C

361 698 181

411698 471

111721305 B

113721315C

~ 365809271 A

365 809 272 A
365809 273 A
365 809 274 A

311813 151 E

461 827 715
315831111 J

111837 019 H
111 837 020 H
111837 239 B
113 837239 B
111 837 581 H
111 837 595 A
311837 595

311 837 658 A
365 867 421 C

311885 047 F

Piston retaining plate
Piston retaining plate
Retaining pin

Lock plate

(see ‘Workshop Bulletin)

1 set of brake linings

1 set of brake linings
(modified version)

1 set of brake linings (M 594)
(new part. August 1971)

1 set of brake linings (M 594)
Repair kit .
(see Workshop Bulletin)

- Repair kit (M 594)
* (new parts August 1971)

1 set of gaskets

(see Workshop Bulletin)
Shaft — Clutch pedal

Pedal — Clutch

(modified version)

M 265)
M 265)
M 265)
M 265)

Side window. panel (
Side window panel (
Side window panel (
Side window panel (
(program extension)
Cover plate
(modified version)
Gasket

Door, outer panel
(change in production)
Operating lever

Operating lever

Escutcheon

Escutcheon .
Handle — Door window winder
Escutcheon

Escutcheon

(new parts August 1971)
Fastener

(046) Trim panel

(change in production)

Backrest

(this part was included in supplement 7)



PN

Suppiement 8

311 905 271 E

311905429 A

113 905 451 A

311906 105 A

311919039 B
311949 113 B

311 953 503 AF

111 953 553
111 955 531
411 955779
311 955813 D

311971761 K

111 971 962

No longer availahle

315100 021 M
311 100 027
311100 027 A
311 100 027 B
311100 027 E
311 100 053
311100 053 B
365 100 053
311 100 057
311 100 057 B
341107 116
341107 116
315119303 B
311 119 331
311 119335C
311119336 A
341129 107 C
341129 108 C

341 129 293

(001)
(002)

Vacuum unit

(for distributor 311 905 205 AE/AF)

Cap

Bracket

(change in production)
Grommet '
(new part August 1971)
Bulb holder

‘ Gasket

Indicator switch
(modified version)
Valve

Interval relay — Wiper

Gasket

_Armature

(new parts 1971)

Harness (M 236, M 236/M 229)

(modified version)
Flat connector

(new part August 1971)

superseded by

315 100 061/211 141 025 B
311100 061/211 141 025 B

311100 025 Q
311100 025 L

311100 061 B/211 141 025 B

311 100 061
311 100 061 B
315 100 061

311 100 058

311 100 058 B
311107 116 C
311107 116 C

(001)
(003)

315119299 B/311 119 301 D/335 D/113 119 451

311119331 8B

311 119 335 D/301 D/113 119 451
311 119 336 D/302 D/113 119 451

311129 107 A
311129108 A
311 129 293



113 129 421 A
211141 111 A

no longer available

no longer available

311 198 069
311198 069 A
311 198 069 B
311201 997
113311269 A

311198 069 D
311198 069 E
311198 069 F
311201997 A
113311247 C

113311 255B /269 B

113 311 247 C (for 1. gear)

113 311 269 B (for 2. gear)

113 311 269 B (for 2. gear)

113 311 295 D (for 3. and 4. gear)
113311315A/2x 113311295 D

113 311 255 A
113 311 269 A
113 311 269 A
113311295C
113311295C
311311307 A

Suppiement 8§

113 311 515 211311 515

003 323 105 003 323 105 A

311415501 A 311415501 C/111 953 535D
341 415 617 341 415617 A

341 415 661 341 415 661 A

113 501 211 113501 211 B

113 501 503 A
113 501 504 A
311698 995 A
311721205 E
113721 315 A
311721509 B
313 809 029 J
313 809 030 N
317 809 030 AB
315809 601 F
311809 602 D
315809 602 F
361 809 809
361809810
311813356 A
311823 703
361 827 539
361827 715
312831051 J
315831111 G
3118314216
311831423G
311 837 658
311857377 A

113 501 503 E
113 501 504 E

no longer available

311721205G
113721315C
311721509 D
313 809 029 BA

313 809 030 BA

317 809 030 AD
315809 601 N
311 809 602 N
315809 602 N

311 809 809/361 809 811A/N 20 007 1
311 809 810/361 809 812 A/N 20 007 1

31581335 B
311823703 A
361827 539 A
461827 715

315831051 G
315831 111J
3118314210
311831421D
311837 658 A
311857377 C



Suppiement

8

311863 413 C (50V)
311863 413 C (80V)
311863413 C (719)
311 863 509 C

366 863 703 A
311863717 B
311867 013 B (528)
311867 014 B (528)
311 867 045 A
311867 281 B
361867 421 A (662)
365 867 421 B
311885041 G (298)
315 885 405 C (041)
315 885 405 E

315 885 805 C (041)
311 905 141

311 905 205 AB

311 905 429

311 905 451

311 945 147

311 945223 M
311945223 N
311949 113 A
311953 503 R

311 955 863

311957 023 B

311 957 033
311971011 AM

312 971 012 BF
311971021 B
311971079 G
3119717616
311971 761 H

L 299

LKL 145

LKL 145.1

no longer available

no longer available
no longer available
311863 509 E

366 863 703 F

no longer available
no longer available

no longer available
no longer available
311867 281C

no longer available
365867 421 C

311 885 047 A/805 G
315885 405 C (AD7)
315885405 E (AF7)
315885805 C (AD7)
311905 143 A

311 905 205 AC

311 905 429 A

113 905 451 A

no longer available
311945223 P
311945223 Q
311949113 B

311 953 503 AF

no longer available
311957023 C
311957 033 A

311971 011 CK (part not was introduced)
312 971 012 CK (part not was introduced)

311971011 AC
311971079 H
311971761 K
311971761 K

no longer available

L 145

"L 145. 1



Delete:

311 119 655 B
311119 671 A

311 119 675 A

211 198 635

311 261467 A

033 519 245

361 601 025

315 800 701 CD

317 800 701 CD

312 805 051 AD
311823509 C
311853 591  (575)
311 857 051 B
312857 101 B

113 857 797 A (634)

113 857 797 A (672)

K 434 14
K 441 13

- KKZ 000246 (671)

Suppiement 8

TBE 000 002  (046)
TBE 000002 (772)

superseded bhy:

311119655 C

311 119 671

311 119 675

no longer available
311 261 467 B/211 261 469
003 519 245 A
311601 025C
315800 701 CG
317 800 701 CG
312 805 051 AH
311823509D

- 311853 591  (0471)

311857 205 A
312857 101D

113 857 797 A (046)
113 857 797 A (046)
no longer available
no longer available
no longer available
no longer available

no longer available



